

Hard Facilities Management

Reference Number: F4884
Date of Response: 09/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Hard FM - (Electrical, mechanical, plumbing maintenance)

1. Who is the current provider of Hard Facilities Management across your estate? Or perhaps this is managed by an inhouse team?
Primary provider for Hard FM is in house staff
2. If an outsourced provider, when was this contract awarded and what length is the contract? Is an extension available?
Please refer to answer at Q1
3. If an outsourced provider, when do you expect this contract to come back out to tender?. **Not Applicable.**
4. If managed inhouse, is there an incumbent supplier supplying electrical products? If so, when does this contract expire?
No incumbent supplier used by Hard FM Team for electrical products
5. Lastly, what would the annual spend be on electrical products?.

The Trust has considered your request. However, to provide you with the information requested under you question 5 would require the manual extraction and manipulation of information from various sources To carry out the above would exceed the appropriate cost limit as set out in Section 12 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is therefore exempt.